
Breakfast Hill Golf	Club 
MEN’S TWILIGHT LEAGUE RESULTS 

Final Spring Session Standings – Released Wednesday, June 26, 2019 
	

Golf Shop Credit for Spring Session prize-winners (illustrated below) will be available starting Wednesday, 
June 26, 2019 in the Golf Shop’s general ledger. No physical credits will be issued. To redeem your credit, 
please see a Golf Shop attendant.  All credit expires by the end of business on December 21, 2019 or upon 

Golf Shop closure for the year.  Special orders with credit must be placed by the end of business on this date 
but be aware the shop will close for the winter and prizes will NOT be available for pick-up until spring. There 
are no returns or exchanges on special orders. Make sure you are ordering the correct sizes/specs. Golf Shop 
Prize Credit can be redeemed on in-stock merchandise, special ordered merchandise, greens fees, cart fees, 
and range fees.  Credits cannot be used on any membership package including golf, cart, or range passes.  

Credits cannot be used on tournament or league fees, food, beverage, or instruction.  Thank you and 
congratulations to our winners! 

 

Remembering Al Mazza 
The play of Al Mazza during the Spring Session was outstanding as his team claimed the top team prize and shared 
the Individual Prize crown.  In memory of Al, instead of the redistributing the winnings to other teammates or league 
players, Breakfast Hill will donate his earnings to the Jarhead’s Go-Fund-Me page to help support all of those who 

perished on Friday, June 21, 2019. 
 

Final Spring Session Team Results 
 

  
 

TEAM INDIVIDUAL 
  

  TEAM TOTALS Wins Losses Halves Wins Losses Halves Points Rank 

TEAM 
1 

BOLDUC, Josh 
1 4 2 

2 5 0 

20.0 13 GOOTEE, Mark 5 1 1 

FREITAS, Frank 
2 5 0 

4 2 1 

FAY, John 3 2 2 

TEAM 
2 - $75 

per 
player 

WALKER, Bill 
2 4 1 

1 5 1 

24.0 5 GERGEN, Jim 4 3 0 

MALINOSKI, Mark 
5 1 1 

6 1 0 

SHEEHAN, Jim 4 2 1 

TEAM 
3 

RIGG, Tom 
2 5 0 

3 1 3 

13.0 21 AKELL, Dave 2 4 1 

TILTON, Jay 
0 5 2 

2 3 2 

BONENFANT, Tom 0 7 0 

TEAM 
4 

PARK, Greg 
4 3 0 

4 3 0 

22.0 11 CULBERT, Peter 4 1 2 

LEAVER, Jason 
1 5 1 

3 3 1 

MAGUIRE, Jim 3 2 2 

TEAM JOHNSON, Joel 4 2 1 3 4 0 13.0 21 



5 COLEMAN, Jason 3 2 2 

COFFIN, Eric 
1 6 0 

0 7 0 

GUERRIERO, Tony 0 6 1 

TEAM 
6 - $150 

per 
player 

ROCHE, Jim 
4 1 2 

3 4 0 

29.0 2 SCHMICKRATH, Steve 5 0 2 

VALENTE, Dana 
4 2 1 

4 2 1 

HURLBURT, Gardner 5 0 2 

TEAM 
7 - $125 

per 
player 

MAZZA, Al 
6 1 0 

5 0 2 

27.5 3 TULLAR, Steve 5 2 0 

MILLER, Ray 
3 2 2 

4 2 1 

CHAPIN, Jay 1 4 2 

TEAM 
8 

McGONAGLE, Tim 
2 3 2 

2 3 2 

21.0 12 DIANA, Fred 4 1 2 

CURCIO, Gene 3 3 1 
3 3 1 

GROCKI, Matt 2 3 2 

TEAM 
9 

ANDERSON, Bill 
4 1 2 

4 3 0 

16.5 18 ORDWAY, Rick 2 4 1 

TOWLSON, Ed 
2 3 2 

1 6 0 

REILLY, Logan 1 6 0 

TEAM 
10 

TUN, Myo Zay 
3 3 1 

4 2 1 

22.5 8 DEJESUS, Jack 3 3 1 

DUCHARME, John 
3 3 1 

3 4 0 

BERGIN, John 4 2 1 

TEAM 
11 

PERGERSON, Chris 
2 3 2 

3 3 1 

15.5 19 SNOW, Tom 2 5 0 

PALACES, Chuck 
1 5 1 

1 6 0 

WILLIAMS, Scott 4 2 1 

TEAM 
12 

TEWELL, Chuck 
3 3 1 

1 4 2 

23.0 7 RAYMOND, Jim 2 4 1 

LABONTE, John 
6 1 0 

4 1 2 

GANOTA, Charlie 3 2 2 

TEAM 
13 

PASCUCCI, Vinnie 
3 3 1 

2 2 3 

23.5 6 GULA, Bob 4 2 1 

HEANEY, Dana 
4 3 0 

2 4 1 

BREWSTER, Charlie 5 1 1 

TEAM 
14 

GERGEN, Bob 
4 2 1 

4 2 1 

19.0 15 PORTRIE, Steve 2 5 0 

LEYDEN, Paul 3 4 0 
3 3 1 

KRIEGER, Bob 1 5 1 

TEAM 
15 

CROSSMAN, Frank 
1 5 1 

0 5 2 17.5 17 SHANNON, Steve 0 7 0 



NEWHALL, Dave 
4 2 1 

6 0 1 

DELLE CHIAIE, Bruce 4 3 0 

TEAM 
16 

DUMAIS, Dan 
3 2 2 

5 2 0 

22.5 8 WOOD, Mike 2 4 1 

SULLIVAN, Jim 
4 3 0 

3 4 0 

LANDRY, Chuck 3 2 2 

TEAM 
17 - $175 

per 
player 

CHOOLJIAN, Mark 
4 0 3 

4 1 2 

31.0 1 KINSEY, Darryl 4 2 1 

PICKERING, Dave 
6 1 0 

4 1 2 

ELDREDGE, Brian 4 1 2 

TEAM 
18 

RAYMOND, Sam 
2 4 1 

4 1 2 

20.0 13 HOLMES, Tom 1 4 2 

MITCHELL, Jason 
4 3 0 

3 2 2 

JANETOS, Matt 1 3 3 

TEAM 
19 

TAYLOR, Keegan 
2 5 0 

2 5 0 

22.5 8 LYNCH, Jack 3 4 0 

BROWN, Kenny 
4 0 3 

5 2 0 

JOYCE, Steve 5 2 0 

TEAM 
20 

GREENER, John 2 4 1 
3 4 0 

15.0 20 MOSKEVICH, Neil 2 4 1 

GOOTEE, Mike 
2 4 1 

1 5 1 

COPELAND, Joe 2 3 2 

TEAM 
21 - $100 

per 
player 

GERGEN, Tom 
1 6 0 

1 5 1 

25.5 4 HINEY, John 6 1 0 

McSWEENEY, Tim 
6 0 1 

4 1 2 

DONNELLY, Paul 5 1 1 

TEAM 
22 

LORD, Matt 
5 0 2 

5 1 1 

18.5 16 BURKE, Dennis 2 4 1 

REANEY, Chris 
0 7 0 

1 5 1 

HOLT, Chet 2 3 2 

 
Final Spring Session CD Individual Standings 

 

Individual Standings and 
Statistics 

A & B FLIGHT 

Individual Points 

Points Rank 
HINEY, John - $130 6 1 
MAZZA, Al - $130 6 1 

SCHMICKRATH, Steve - $130 6 1 



GOOTEE, Mark - $85 5.5 4 
LORD, Matt - $85 5.5 4 
CHOOLJIAN, Mark 5 6 
CULBERT, Peter 5 6 

DIANA, Fred 5 6 
DUMAIS, Dan 5 6 

RAYMOND, Sam 5 6 
TULLAR, Steve 5 6 
GERGEN, Bob 4.5 12 

GULA, Bob 4.5 12 
KINSEY, Darryl 4.5 12 

RIGG, Tom 4.5 12 
TUN, Myo Zay 4.5 12 

ANDERSON, Bill 4 17 
COLEMAN, Jason 4 17 

GERGEN, Jim 4 17 
PARK, Greg 4 17 

DEJESUS, Jack 3.5 21 
PASCUCCI, Vinnie 3.5 21 

PERGERSON, Chris 3.5 21 
GREENER, John 3 24 
JOHNSON, Joel 3 24 

LYNCH, Jack 3 24 
McGONAGLE, Tim 3 24 

ROCHE, Jim 3 24 
AKELL, Dave 2.5 29 

BURKE, Dennis 2.5 29 
MOSKEVICH, Neil 2.5 29 

ORDWAY, Rick 2.5 29 
RAYMOND, Jim 2.5 29 

WOOD, Mike 2.5 29 
BOLDUC, Josh 2 35 
HOLMES, Tom 2 35 

PORTRIE, Steve 2 35 
SNOW, Tom 2 35 

TAYLOR, Keegan 2 35 



TEWELL, Chuck 2 35 
GERGEN, Tom 1.5 41 
WALKER, Bill 1.5 41 

CROSSMAN, Frank 1 43 
SHANNON, Steve 0 44 

 
Final Spring Session CD Individual Standings 

 

Individual Standings and 
Statistics 

C & D FLIGHT 

Individual Points 

Points Rank 
NEWHALL, Dave - $160 6.5 1 

HURLBURT, Gardner - $120 6 2 
MALINOSKI, Mark - $120 6 2 

BREWSTER, Charlie - $50 5.5 4 
DONNELLY, Paul - $50 5.5 4 

BROWN, Kenny 5 6 
ELDREDGE, Brian 5 6 

JOYCE, Steve 5 6 
LABONTE, John 5 6 

McSWEENEY, Tim 5 6 
PICKERING, Dave 5 6 

BERGIN, John 4.5 12 
FREITAS, Frank 4.5 12 

MILLER, Ray 4.5 12 
SHEEHAN, Jim 4.5 12 

VALENTE, Dana 4.5 12 
WILLIAMS, Scott 4.5 12 

DELLE CHIAIE, Bruce 4 18 
FAY, John 4 18 

GANOTA, Charlie 4 18 
LANDRY, Chuck 4 18 
MAGUIRE, Jim 4 18 

MITCHELL, Jason 4 18 
CURCIO, Gene 3.5 24 
LEAVER, Jason 3.5 24 



LEYDEN, Paul 3.5 24 
COPELAND, Joe 3 27 

DUCHARME, John 3 27 
GROCKI, Matt 3 27 
HOLT, Chet 3 27 

SULLIVAN, Jim 3 27 
TILTON, Jay 3 27 

HEANEY, Dana 2.5 33 
JANETOS, Matt 2.5 33 

CHAPIN, Jay 2 35 
GOOTEE, Mike 1.5 36 
KRIEGER, Bob 1.5 36 
REANEY, Chris 1.5 36 

PALACES, Chuck 1 39 
REILLY, Logan 1 39 
TOWLSON, Ed 1 39 

GUERRIERO, Tony 0.5 42 
BONENFANT, Tom 0 43 

COFFIN, Eric 0 43 
 

Point Quota Standings thru Week 8  
(Prizes for Quota will be awarded at end of the season only) 

 

Point Quota Standings 
Total Quota 

Points 
Points Rank 

CHOOLJIAN, Mark 26 1 
MAGUIRE, Jim 19 2 

DONNELLY, Paul 18 3 
DELLE CHIAIE, Bruce 15 4 

GREENER, John 13 5 
GULA, Bob 13 5 

ELDREDGE, Brian 12 7 
GERGEN, Bob 11 8 

NEWHALL, Dave 10 9 
BROWN, Kenny 10 9 



BONENFANT, Tom 10 9 
LABONTE, John 9 12 

MITCHELL, Jason 9 12 
ANDERSON, Bill 7 14 

PERGERSON, Chris 7 14 
MALINOSKI, Mark 7 14 
JOHNSON, Joel 6 17 

HOLT, Chet 6 17 
PARK, Greg 4 19 

DUMAIS, Dan 4 19 
BURKE, Dennis 4 19 

PASCUCCI, Vinnie 3 22 
SHEEHAN, Jim 3 22 

HURLBURT, Gardner 3 22 
TUN, Myo Zay 2 25 

LORD, Matt 2 25 
FREITAS, Frank 2 25 
GROCKI, Matt 2 25 

BREWSTER, Charlie 2 25 
MILLER, Ray 1 30 

COPELAND, Joe 0 31 
VALENTE, Dana -1 32 
LANDRY, Chuck -1 32 

MAZZA, Al -2 34 
GOOTEE, Mark -2 34 

SNOW, Tom -2 34 
TULLAR, Steve -3 37 
WOOD, Mike -3 37 
CHAPIN, Jay -3 37 

KRIEGER, Bob -3 37 
RIGG, Tom -4 41 

RAYMOND, Sam -5 42 
LEAVER, Jason -5 42 

PICKERING, Dave -5 42 
GUERRIERO, Tony -5 42 

BERGIN, John -5 42 



TAYLOR, Keegan -6 47 
GERGEN, Jim -6 47 
ORDWAY, Rick -6 47 

DUCHARME, John -6 47 
McSWEENEY, Tim -6 47 

SCHMICKRATH, Steve -7 52 
LYNCH, Jack -7 52 

SULLIVAN, Jim -7 52 
FAY, John -7 52 

GANOTA, Charlie -7 52 
JOYCE, Steve -7 52 
WALKER, Bill -8 58 

COLEMAN, Jason -8 58 
TILTON, Jay -8 58 

WILLIAMS, Scott -8 58 
CULBERT, Peter -9 62 

MOSKEVICH, Neil -9 62 
HINEY, John -9 62 
ROCHE, Jim -10 65 

HEANEY, Dana -10 65 
LEYDEN, Paul -10 65 
KINSEY, Darryl -12 68 
BOLDUC, Josh -13 69 

PALACES, Chuck -13 69 
REANEY, Chris -13 69 
GERGEN, Tom -14 72 
DEJESUS, Jack -15 73 
JANETOS, Matt -15 73 

McGONAGLE, Tim -16 75 
AKELL, Dave -16 75 

GOOTEE, Mike -16 75 
HOLMES, Tom -17 78 

SHANNON, Steve -18 79 
REILLY, Logan -18 79 
TOWLSON, Ed -20 81 

DIANA, Fred -21 82 



CROSSMAN, Frank -24 83 
CURCIO, Gene -26 84 
RAYMOND, Jim -28 85 
PORTRIE, Steve -29 86 

COFFIN, Eric -31 87 
TEWELL, Chuck -40 88 

 


